		1	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99		12-:	21 - 1998
MED			
12-16-98			- 19119 11991 91119 61119 81111 8211 122;
12-16-78	RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	925250
	TRADEMARKS C		
Submission Type	ts and Trademarks: Please record	I the attached original documen nce Type	t(s) or copy(les).
New	(	nment License	
Resubmission (Non-Re	ecordation) Secu	rity Agreement Nunc P	ro Tunc Assignm
Document ID #			fective Date th Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram	Mergi	5!	
Corrective Document	Chan	ge of Name	
Reel # Fram	e # Other	•	
Conveying Party	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attach	ied Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name HOFFMANN	-LA ROCHE IN	16,	12 02/99
			<b>,</b>
Formariy			1
Formerly			<b>~</b>
	Partnership Limited Par	tnership X Corporation	Association
	Partnership Limited Par	tnership X Corporation	Associati
Individual Genera Other			Associati
Individual Genera Other	poration/Organization NE		
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incom	poration/Organization <i>NE</i>	W JERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attach	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incompression Party Name	poration/Organization NE	W JERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attach	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incom	poration/Organization <i>NE</i>	W JERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attach	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incompression Party Name	poration/Organization <i>NE</i>	W JERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attach	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Income Receiving Party Name DX FORD DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	poration/Organization <i>NE</i>	W TERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attack  TICAL SERVIC	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Income Receiving Party Name DX FORD DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	poration/Organization <u>VE</u> Mark if addition  PHARMACEU	W TERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attack  TICAL SERVIC	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incom Receiving Party Name DX FORD DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1425 Address (line 2)	DOCATION/Organization NE  Mark if addition  PHARMACEU  BROAD STRE	W JERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attack  TICAL SERVIC	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incom Receiving Party Name OX FORD  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1425 Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CLIF TOR	Doration/Organization NE  Mark if addition  PHARMACEU  BROAD STRE	W JERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attack  TICAL SERVICE  ET  SELSEY  State/Country	ned
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incom Receiving Party Name OX FORD  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1425 Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CLIF TOR	DOCATION/Organization NE  Mark if addition  PHARMACEU  BROAD STRE	W JERSEY  onal names of receiving parties attack  TICH SERVIC  ET  State/Country rtnership If document to assignment and	TO 13  Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incom Receiving Party Name OX FORD  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1425 Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) CLIF TOR	Doration/Organization  Mark if addition  PHARMACEU  BROAD STRE  WELL  All Partnership  Limited Pa	onal names of receiving parties attack  TICAL SERVIC  ET  State/Country rtnership If document to assignment annot domiciled is appointment of	ZIP Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Incom Receiving Party Name OX FORD  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) J425 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) CLIF TOR City Individual Genera	Doration/Organization  Mark if addition  PHARMACEU  BROAD STRE  WELL  All Partnership  Limited Pa	onal names of receiving parties attack  TICAL SERVICE  ET  State/Country rtnership If document to assignment annot domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation in	TOL3  Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an a domestic should be attached. nust be a separate
Individual Genera Other Citizenship/State of Income Receiving Party Name OX FORD DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1425 Address (line 2) Individual Genera	Doration/Organization  Mark if addition  BROAD STRE	onal names of receiving parties attack  TICAL SERVICE  ET  State/Country rtnership If document to assignment annot domiciled in appointment of representative	ZIP Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an if a domestic should be attached. hust be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 973	-777-2800				
Name [	RICHARD A. GUARINO, M.D.					
Address (line 1)	1425 BROAD STREET					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	CLIFTOM, MEW JERSEY	07013				
raues	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	t # /				
Trademark A	application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	k if additional numbers attached				
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number or the Registration Number of the Registration Number or the Registration Number of					
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	es No				
	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ated herein.	<u> </u>				
	$\mathcal{L}$	12/9/98				
FICHA	RD A. GUARINO, A.D., Continue (1) of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				
ivaine (	or resourcigning					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0534 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, located at 340 Kingsland Street, Nutley,

New Jersey 07110 (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of the trademark MARPLAN, having

US Reg. No. 693,079; and

WHEREAS, OXFORD PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place

of business at 1425 Broad Street, Clifton, New Jersey 07013 (hereinafter Assignee) is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US trademark together

with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, effective as of September 10,

1998, unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and

to said US trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the said US trademark:

This assignment includes the right to sue and recover for all infringements

which shall have occurred prior to the effective date hereof.

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC

George W. Johnston

Vice President

Date: November 4, 1998

**RECORDED: 12/16/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0535